Out of these loan beneficiaries, 22 representing 75.86% were men, 

while only 7 representing 24.14% were women. This shows how the women are being marginalized 

in the country in commercial banks loans.  

Again, out of the total amount of N1billion, Eight Hundred and Eighty Nine Million Naira (N1, 

889,000,000) granted within the period, the men got about 93%, while the women got only 7% of 

the money. Showing that even in monetary terms, the women did not fare any better. 

Analysis of Objective 2: To undergo a comparative analysis of bank loans to Nigerian men and

[...]

through the field of academia, thus generating the need for stakeholders to respond with work-life 

policies and flexible work arrangements. 

Loyola Institute of Institute of Technology and Science, India and All Nations University College, 

Ghana are the study areas for this research. In all a total sample of hundred and seventeen (117) out 

of hundred and ninety –six (196) available population from the two Colleges were chosen for this 

study. 

The study reveals the existence of a relation between policy for work-life management and 

Lecturers effectiveness at their work places.

[...]

Telephone correspondence and emailing was also used in the data collection for swot analysis. 

Sampling and Population size 

Available sample of non-probability samples was used from two Colleges in soliciting for response 

since the available respondents in both Universities numbered up to hundred and seventeen (117) 

out of an overall population of one hundred and ninety-six (196). Precisely sixty-four (64) 

respondents from All Nations University College and fifty-three (53) respondents from Loyola 

Institute of Technology and Science responded to the questionnaires.  

A five point Likert type scale has been used in the schedule to obtain frequency needed for testing

[...]

The figure above indicates as per this study that comparatively All Nations University believes that 
productivity is more dependent of available work life policies. This is revealed diagrammatically 
above as all respondents agreed with no one being indifferent. 

FINDINGS 

The study shows that one hundred and seven (107) out of one hundred and seventeen (117) agree to 

being sometimes depressed as a result of their current work. One hundred and fifteen (115) out of 

one hundred and seventeen (117) respondents worry about their work either sometimes, often or 

always. Also a standard deviation for respondent‘s on the ability for work life policies and 

programmes to improve productivity is 0.0182 which indicates that the data point has most of the